## CITY OF CHEVIOT STATE OF OHIO

## **RESOLUTION NO. 18-14**

TO APPOINT COUNCILMAN JAMES SUNDERHAUS TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT III WITH GREEN TOWNSHIP.

**WHEREAS**, on February 21, 2012, by Ordinance No. 12-3, this Council approved an agreement with Green Township, Ohio, for the creation of a Joint Economic Development District III; and

**WHEREAS**, this Council appointed Safety-Service Director Thomas Braun to represent the City of Cheviot on the J.E.D.D. Board of Directors, and Thomas Braun's term has expired;

**WHEREAS**, this Council desires that the City of Cheviot be represented on the Board of Directors by James Sunderhaus, as the replacement for Thomas Braun.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEVIOT, STATE OF OHIO THAT:

<u>Section 1.</u> Councilman James Sunderhaus is hereby appointed to be the representative for the City of Cheviot on the Board of Directors for the Joint Economic Development District III that exists between Green Township, Ohio, and the City of Cheviot, Ohio.

<u>Section 2.</u> Upon passage of this resolution, the Clerk of Council shall send a copy of it to the Board of Trustees for Green Township.

<u>Section 3.</u> This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Mark G. Waters President of Council	Date passed		
Samuel D. Keller Mayor	Date approved		
Attest:	Approved as to form:		
Jenny M. Eilermann Clerk of Council	Kimberlee Erdman Rohr		

## CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

foregoing resol newspaper of g	ution, or a succinct	t summary, was p the City of Cheviot,	y of Cheviot, Ohio, here published in the <i>Weste</i> , Ohio, in accordance wi	rn Hills Press, a
1) _			_, 2018, and	
2) _			_, 2018.	
Jenny M. Eilerm Clerk of Counci				